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TCIHL Fall 2021 Season Stats 
 

 

Offensive Leaders (Elementary)  
Offensive Leaders  

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

2 Anthony Butler Legion of Doom 10 17 6 23 0 

6 Adelynn Boyles Legion of Doom 10 18 2 20 0 

5 Jaxon Fulcher  The Kraken 10 16 3 19 0 

8 Ryder Haynes  The Sonics 9 12 4 16 0 

3 Hope Nakamura  ThunderCats 9 12 2 14 0 

5 Caleb Williams The Sonics 9 11 1 12 0 

1 Fisher Whigham  The Kraken 10 5 3 8 0 

8 Izayah Paur  Legion of Doom 10 3 3 6 0 

7 Joaquin Triona  The Sonics 9 4 1 5 2 

8 Levi DaCosta  ThunderCats 10 3 2 5 0 

21 Hugo Svikss ThunderCats 2 4 0 4 0 

6 Tyler Parkhurst  The Kraken 10 2 1 3 0 

8 Gavin Rutherford  The Kraken 10 3 0 3 0 

6 Bia Puckett ThunderCats 10 3 0 3 0 

4 Helmets Svikss ThunderCats 3 2 0 2 0 

5 Toren Pease  Legion of Doom 10 0 2 2 0 

4 Tage Bryant  The Sonics 8 2 0 2 2 

19 Hank Banta  ThunderCats 9 1 1 2 0 

4 Wyatt Parkhurst  The Kraken 10 1 0 1 0 

3 Caleb Barranco  The Kraken 9 0 1 1 0 

6 Fiona Wang  The Sonics 9 1 0 1 0 

2 Curren Carter  The Sonics 8 1 0 1 0 

7 Aurora Saunders  ThunderCats 10 0 1 1 0 
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Offensive Leaders (Middle School)  

 
Offensive Leaders  

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

7 Ilya Horbul  Dragons 9 26 6 32 2 

2 Ryley Ingles  Puck Bandits 10 20 9 29 0 

1 William Rios The Imposters 9 18 9 27 2 

5 Tytan Wright  Savages 9 21 5 26 0 

8 Elijah Briley Dragons 10 20 3 23 0 

6 Jonah Kelley  Puck Bandits 9 17 5 22 0 

6 Andrew Marks  The Imposters 10 19 2 21 0 

7 Ben Hampton Puck Bandits 9 11 2 13 0 

3 Anthony Carcamo  Savages 10 9 2 11 0 

4 Gabe Carcamo  Savages 9 8 2 10 0 

3 Laura Nakamura  The Imposters 9 4 6 10 4 

7 Ryan Folia  The Imposters 9 6 3 9 2 

4 Jude DaCosta  Dragons 10 6 1 7 0 

4 Andres Zie  Puck Bandits 10 4 3 7 2 

9 Seth Coleman Savages 7 4 1 5 0 

8 Kieran McGuigan  Puck Bandits 8 3 2 5 0 

6 Thomas Mulligan Dragons 10 1 3 4 0 

1 Christopher Avalos  Puck Bandits 9 2 2 4 0 

2 Brody Saathoff-Pelak  Savages 10 1 2 3 0 

4 Nolan Mueller  The Imposters 10 2 1 3 0 

2 Brooke Russel Dragons 10 3 0 3 0 

3 Chase Hudson  Puck Bandits 9 1 1 2 0 

1 Aubrey Clair  Dragons 10 1 1 2 0 

7 Diego Brooking Savages 10 2 0 2 0 

9 Justin Flores Puck Bandits 7 0 1 1 0 

6 Maddie Phelps Savages 10 1 0 1 2 

5 Emily Eisenbraun Puck Bandits 10 1 0 1 0 

5 Dakota Dacus  Dragons 10 1 0 1 0 

2 Hazel Day  The Imposters 10 1 0 1 0 
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Offensive Leaders (H.S.) 

# Name Team GP G  A PTS PIM 

2 Jace Nakamura  The Benders 9 20 8 28 2 

5 Nate Toms  Flyers 8 20 6 26 4 

2 Danny Giang  Phantoms 8 15 7 22 0 

7 Cayden Nakamura  The Benders 8 10 8 18 0 

7 Trevor Norris  Phantoms 9 13 5 18 0 

1 Kiryl Horbul Flyers 8 13 3 16 2 

5 Evan Tarcon  Phantoms 8 10 4 14 0 

4 David Mingione The Benders 8 9 2 11 2 

2 Gosha Horbul  Flyers 9 9 1 10 0 

6 Kai Torcedo  Yetis 9 9 1 10 2 

1 Parker Martin Yetis 8 4 5 9 0 

1 Abby Nakamura  The Benders 8 4 4 8 0 

5 Milo Schaller Yetis 8 5 2 7 0 

6 Nicole Folia  Phantoms 9 4 3 7 0 

1 Jacob Folia  Phantoms 9 5 1 6 0 

2 Asia Dacus  Yetis 9 1 2 3 2 

4 Tobias Wang  Yetis 9 2 1 3 0 

6 Luc Kurtshall  The Benders 7 1 1 2 0 

7 Chase Hartley  Yetis 7 0 1 1 0 

4 Sean Trahan  Flyers 9 1 0 1 0 

3 Issac Day  Phantoms 9 0 1 1 0 

3 Bobby Ortega  The Benders 7 0 1 1 0 
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Goalie Leaders (Elementary) 

# Name Team GP W L  T  GA GAA SO SA SV SAVE% 

8 Ryder Haynes  The Sonics 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 0 9 8 0.889 

4 Tage Bryant  The Sonics 1 1 0 0 3 0.00 0 12 9 0.750 

2 Curren Carter  The Sonics 1 0 0 0 3 0.00 0 11 8 0.727 

4 Wyatt Parkhurst  The Kraken 1 0 0 0 3 0.00 0 15 12 0.800 

8 Gavin Rutherford  The Kraken 1 0 0 0 4 0.00 0 12 8 0.667 

5 Caleb Williams The Sonics 1 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 17 12 0.706 

6 Fiona Wang  The Sonics 2 0 0 0 6 0.00 0 25 19 0.760 

1 Fisher Whigham  The Kraken 1 0 0 0 9 0.00 0 18 9 0.500 

6 Tyler Parkhurst  The Kraken 3 0 0 0 10 0.00 0 39 29 0.744 

7 Mason Rutherford  Legion of Doom 5 1 1 0 28 0.00 0 101 73 0.723 

 

Goalie Leaders (Middle School) 

# Name Team GP W L  T  GA GAA SO SA SV SAVE% 

9 Seth Coleman Savages 1 0 0 0 3 0.00 0 8 5 0.625 

8 Vincent Brooking Savages 1 0 0 0 3 0.00 0 14 11 0.786 

2 Brody Saathoff-Pelak  Savages 1 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 19 14 0.737 

3 Laura Nakamura  The Imposters 1 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 23 18 0.783 

6 Thomas Mulligan Dragons 1 0 0 0 5 0.00 0 14 9 0.643 

4 Jude DaCosta  Dragons 1 0 0 0 6 0.00 0 20 14 0.700 

5 Dakota Dacus  Dragons 2 0 0 0 12 0.00 0 38 26 0.684 

8 Kirin Collar The Imposters 5 0 0 0 23 0.00 0 84 61 0.726 

3 Chase Hudson  Puck Bandits 8 2 0 0 34 0.00 0 144 110 0.764 
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Team Stats Elementary 

ThunderCats 

• Head Coach:  

Shane Naklamura ((760) 613-9722)  

• Record: 7-3 
Practices are Mondays from 6:00pm-7:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 6:00pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

19 Hank Banta  9 1 1 2 0 

8 Levi DaCosta  10 3 2 5 0 

3 Hope Nakamura  9 12 2 14 0 

6 Bia Puckett  10 3 0 3 0 

5 Declan Reuther  10 0 0 0 0 

1 Susan Rush  10 0 0 0 0 

7 Aurora Saunders  10 0 1 1 0 

4 Helmets Svikss  3 2 0 2 0 

21 Hugo Svikss  2 4 0 4 0 
 Total  10 25 6 31 0 

 

Legion of Doom 

• Head Coach: Aaron Brooking ((760) 216-4318)  

• Record: 6-4 
Practices are Wednesdays from 6:00pm-7:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 6:00pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

6 Adelynn Boyles  10 18 2 20 0 

3 Adelina Brooking  10 0 0 0 0 

2 Anthony Butler  10 17 6 23 0 

4 Mauricio Marcelo  10 0 0 0 0 

8 Izayah Paur  10 3 3 6 0 

5 Toren Pease  10 0 2 2 0 

7 Mason Rutherford  10 0 0 0 0 
 Total  10 38 13 51 0 
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The Kraken 

• Head Coach: Jesse Fulcher / Brandon Whigham ((406)240-9700)  

• Coaches: Brandon Whigham ((904)334-5378) 

• Record: 3-7 

Practices are Wednesdays from 6:00pm-7:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 6:00pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

2 Tobias Balderson  8 0 0 0 0 

3 Caleb Barranco  9 0 1 1 0 

5 Jaxon Fulcher  10 16 3 19 0 

6 Tyler Parkhurst  10 2 1 3 0 

4 Wyatt Parkhurst  10 1 0 1 0 

8 Gavin Rutherford  10 3 0 3 0 

1 Fisher Whigham  10 5 3 8 0 
 Total  10 27 8 35 0 

 

 

The Sonics 

• Head Coach: Jun Torcedo ((760) 201-5508)  

• Record: 4-6 

Practices are Mondays from 6:00pm-7:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 6:00pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

4 Tage Bryant  8 2 0 2 2 

2 Curren Carter  8 1 0 1 0 

1 Ali Felgines  7 0 0 0 0 

8 Ryder Haynes  9 12 4 16 0 

3 Koa Torcedo  9 0 0 0 0 

7 Joaquin Triona  9 4 1 5 2 

6 Fiona Wang  9 1 0 1 0 

5 Caleb Williams  9 11 1 12 0 
 Total  10 31 6 37 4 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Play-off Champions 
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Team Stats Middle School 
The Imposters 

 
• Head Coach: Shane Nakamura (760-613-9722)  

• Record:5-3-2 
Practices are Mondays from 7:00-8:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 7:00 pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

5 Austin Bicoy  10 0 0 0 0 

8 Kirin Collar  10 0 0 0 0 

2 Hazel Day  10 1 0 1 0 

7 Ryan Folia  9 6 3 9 2 

6 Andrew Marks  10 19 2 21 0 

4 Nolan Mueller  10 2 1 3 0 

3 Laura Nakamura  9 4 6 10 4 

1 William Rios  9 18 9 27 2 
 Total  10 50 21 71 8 

 

 
 
Puck Bandits 

• Head Coach: Ross Paradee ((928) 380-5392)  

• Record:4-6 
Practices are Wednesdays from 7:00-8:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 7:00 pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

1 Christopher Avalos  9 2 2 4 0 

5 Emily Eisenbraun  10 1 0 1 0 

9 Justin Flores  7 0 1 1 0 

7 Ben Hampton  9 11 2 13 0 

3 Chase Hudson  9 1 1 2 0 

2 Ryley Ingles  10 20 9 29 0 

6 Jonah Kelley  9 17 5 22 0 

8 Kieran McGuigan  8 3 2 5 0 

4 Andres Zie  10 4 3 7 2 
 Total  10 59 25 84 2 

 
 
  

Play-off Champions 
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Savages 

• Head Coach: Aaron Brooking ((760) 216-4318)  

• Record: 3-6-1 

Practices are Wednesdays from 7:00-8:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 7:00pm sharp!  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

7 Diego Brooking  10 2 0 2 0 

8 Vincent Brooking  8 0 0 0 0 

3 Anthony Carcamo  10 9 2 11 0 

4 Gabe Carcamo  9 8 2 10 0 

9 Seth Coleman  7 4 1 5 0 

1 Summer Loo  10 0 0 0 0 

6 Maddie Phelps  10 1 0 1 2 

2 Brody Saathoff-Pelak  10 1 2 3 0 

5 Tytan Wright  9 21 5 26 0 
 Total  10 46 12 58 2 

 

 
Dragons 

• Head Coach: Andrew Valeriano (760-208-0058)  

• Record: 6-3-1 

Practices are Mondays from 7:00-8:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 7:00 pm sharp! Rink time is 
limited.  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

8 Elijah Briley  10 20 3 23 0 

1 Aubrey Clair  10 1 1 2 0 

4 Jude DaCosta  10 6 1 7 0 

5 Dakota Dacus  10 1 0 1 0 

7 Ilya Horbul  9 26 6 32 2 

6 Thomas Mulligan  10 1 3 4 0 

3 Aisling Reuther  9 0 0 0 0 

2 Brooke Russel  10 3 0 3 0 
 Total  10 58 14 72 2 
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Team Stats H.S. 
 

The Benders 

• Head Coach: Shane Nakamura (760-6139-722)  

• Record: 6-3 

Practices are Mondays from 8:00-9:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 8:00 pm sharp! Lights go 
off at 9:30pm.  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

6 Luc Kurtshall  7 1 1 2 0 

4 David Mingione  8 9 2 11 2 

1 Abby Nakamura  8 4 4 8 0 

7 Cayden Nakamura  8 10 8 18 0 

2 Jace Nakamura  9 20 8 28 2 

3 Bobby Ortega  7 0 1 1 0 
 Total  9 44 24 68 4 

 

Flyers 

• Head Coach: Peter Weiss ((760) 535-0235)  

• Record: 6-3 

Practices are Mondays from 8:00-9:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 8:00pm sharp! Lights go off 
at 9:30pm.  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

6 Julian Amatulli  7 0 0 0 0 

2 Gosha Horbul  9 9 1 10 0 

1 Kiryl Horbul  8 13 3 16 2 

5 Nate Toms  8 20 6 26 4 

4 Sean Trahan  9 1 0 1 0 

3 Tommy Trahan  9 0 0 0 0 
 Total  9 43 10 53 6 

 

 

 
 

Play-off Champions 
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Phantoms 

• Head Coach: Dmitriy Demidov (760-712-5926)  

• Record: 5-4 

 
Practices are Mondays from 8:00-9:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 8:00pm sharp! Lights go off 
at 9:30pm.  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

  Aiden Bartee (Goalie)  1 0 0 0 0 

3 Issac Day  9 0 1 1 0 

1 Jacob Folia  9 5 1 6 0 

6 Nicole Folia  9 4 3 7 0 

2 Danny Giang  8 15 7 22 0 

7 Trevor Norris  9 13 5 18 0 

5 Evan Tarcon  8 10 4 14 0 
 Total  9 47 21 68 0 

 

Yetis 

• Head Coach: Jun Torcedo ((760) 201-5508)  

• Record: 1-8 

Practices are Mondays from 8:00-9:00pm at the MLK rink.  
Please arrive at least 15 minutes ahead of time and be ready to take the rink at 8:00pm sharp! Lights go off 
at 9:30pm.  
OFFENSE STATISTICS  

    

# Name GP G  A PTS PIM 

2 Asia Dacus  9 1 2 3 2 

7 Chase Hartley  7 0 1 1 0 

1 Parker Martin  8 4 5 9 0 

  Christian Phelps  0 0 0 0 0 

5 Milo Schaller  8 5 2 7 0 

6 Kai Torcedo  9 9 1 10 2 

3 Lily Torcedo  8 0 0 0 0 

4 Tobias Wang  9 2 1 3 0 
 Total  9 21 12 33 4 
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Standings 

 
Elementary  

Team GP Won Lost Tied O/L Points GF GA 

ThunderCats  10 7 2 0 1 15 25 19 

Legion of Doom  10 6 2 0 2 14 41 33 

The Sonics 10 4 5 0 1 9 32 34 

The Kraken  10 3 7 0 0 6 27 39 

 

 

 

Middle School  

Team GP Won Lost Tied O/L Points GF GA 

Dragons  10 6 3 1 0 13 60 56 

The Imposters  10 5 3 2 0 12 52 53 

Puck Bandits 10 4 3 0 3 11 58 50 

Savages  10 3 6 1 0 7 47 58 

 

 

H.S. 

Team GP Won Lost Tied O/L Points GF GA 

Flyers  9 6 2 0 1 13 44 38 

The Benders  9 6 3 0 0 12 45 41 

Phantoms 9 5 4 0 0 10 47 31 

Yetis 9 1 8 0 0 2 22 48 
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Game Results Elementary 
  Day Date Time Status Score Visitors Home 
 Sat 9/25/2021 9:00 am  F 2-6  ThunderCats   Legion of Doom   
 Sat 9/25/2021 10:00 am  F 4-5  The Kraken   The Sonics   
 Sat 10/2/2021 9:00 am  F 0-1  The Sonics   ThunderCats   
 Sat 10/2/2021 10:00 am  F 9-3  Legion of Doom   The Kraken   
 Sat 10/9/2021 9:00 am  F 7-3  The Sonics   Legion of Doom   
 Sat 10/9/2021 10:00 am  F 3-2  ThunderCats   The Kraken   
 Sat 10/16/2021 9:00 am  F 2-3  The Sonics   The Kraken   
 Sat 10/16/2021 10:00 am  F 2-0  Legion of Doom   ThunderCats   
 Sat 10/23/2021 9:00 am  F 4-5  The Kraken   Legion of Doom   
 Sat 10/23/2021 10:00 am  F 2-3  ThunderCats   The Sonics   
 Sat 10/30/2021 9:00 am  F 0-2  The Kraken   ThunderCats   
 Sat 10/30/2021 10:00 am  F 4-3  Legion of Doom   The Sonics   
 Sat 11/6/2021 9:00 am  F 2-1  ThunderCats   Legion of Doom   
 Sat 11/6/2021 10:00 am  F 5-1  The Kraken   The Sonics   
 Sat 11/13/2021 9:00 am  F 2-5  The Sonics   ThunderCats   
 Sat 11/13/2021 10:00 am  F 5-2  Legion of Doom   The Kraken   
 Sat 11/20/2021 9:00 am  F 6-3  The Sonics   Legion of Doom   
 Sat 11/20/2021 10:00 am  F 4-0  ThunderCats   The Kraken   
 Sat 12/4/2021 9:00 am  F 4-3  The Kraken   The Sonics   
 Sat 12/4/2021 10:00 am  F 3-4  Legion of Doom   ThunderCats   

Day Date Time Status Sore Visitors Home  

 Sat 9/25/2021 11:00 am F 8-7  The Imposters   Puck Bandits    

 Sat 9/25/2021 12:00 pm F 5-9  Savages   Dragons    

 Sat 10/2/2021 11:00 am F 8-8  Dragons   The Imposters    

 Sat 10/2/2021 12:00 pm F 8-1  Puck Bandits   Savages    

 Sat 10/9/2021 11:00 am F 7-6  Dragons   Puck Bandits    

 Sat 10/9/2021 12:00 pm F 8-4  The Imposters   Savages    

 Sat 10/16/2021 11:00 am F 8-5  Dragons   Savages    

 Sat 10/16/2021 12:00 pm F 3-4  Puck Bandits   The Imposters    

 Sat 10/23/2021 11:00 am F 5-6  Savages   Puck Bandits    

 Sat 10/23/2021 12:00 pm F 6-2  The Imposters   Dragons    

 Sat 10/30/2021 11:00 am F 5-2  Savages   The Imposters    

 Sat 10/30/2021 12:00 pm F 5-7  Puck Bandits   Dragons    

 Sat 11/6/2021 11:00 am F 3-8  The Imposters   Puck Bandits    

 Sat 11/6/2021 12:00 pm F 2-3  Savages   Dragons    

 Sat 11/13/2021 11:00 am F 4-5  Dragons   The Imposters    

 Sat 11/13/2021 12:00 pm F 3-6  Puck Bandits   Savages    

 Sat 11/20/2021 11:00 am F 7-6  Dragons   Puck Bandits    

Game Results Middle School 
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Game Results H.S. 

 

 

 Sat 11/20/2021 12:00 pm F 6-6  The Imposters   Savages    

 Sat 12/4/2021 11:00 am F 8-5  Savages   Dragons    

 Sat 12/4/2021 12:00 pm F 6-2  Puck Bandits   The Imposters    

Day Date Time Status Score Visitors Home  

 Tue 9/28/2021 6:30 pm F 4-2  Flyers   Phantoms    

 Tue 9/28/2021 7:30 pm F 2-8  Yetis   The Benders    

 Tue 10/5/2021 6:30 pm F 2-4  The Benders   Flyers    

 Tue 10/5/2021 7:30 pm F 5-0  Phantoms   Yetis    

 Tue 10/12/2021 6:30 pm F 5-4  The Benders   Phantoms    

 Tue 10/12/2021 7:30 pm F 5-4  Flyers   Yetis    

 Tue 10/19/2021 6:30 pm F 5-3  The Benders   Yetis    

 Tue 10/19/2021 7:30 pm F 6-4  Phantoms   Flyers    

 Tue 10/26/2021 6:30 pm F 4-9  Yetis   Phantoms    

 Tue 10/26/2021 7:30 pm F 5-7  Flyers   The Benders    

 Tue 11/2/2021 6:30 pm F 3-5  Yetis   Flyers    

 Tue 11/2/2021 7:30 pm F 6-7  Phantoms   The Benders    

 Tue 11/9/2021 6:30 pm F 3-6  Flyers   Phantoms    

 Tue 11/9/2021 7:30 pm F 1-4  Yetis   The Benders    

 Tue 11/16/2021 6:30 pm F 4-7  The Benders   Flyers    

 Tue 11/16/2021 7:30 pm F 0-1  Phantoms   Yetis    

 Tue 11/30/2021 6:30 pm F 3-9  The Benders   Phantoms    

 Tue 11/30/2021 7:30 pm F 7-4  Flyers   Yetis    

 Tue 12/7/2021 6:30 pm TBP N/R Yetis   The Benders    

 Tue 12/7/2021 7:30 pm TBP N/R Phantoms   Flyers    


